arise that prevent the employee from reporting to work in a timely manner.  Requests to convert 
the time need to be submitted within five (5) working days.  Part-time and seasonal employees 
shall be granted such leave on a prorated basis at the completion of one thousand forty  (1040) 
hours each fiscal year.  Personal leave shall not be cumulative from year to year nor is any unused 
leave compensable in any other manner.  Such leave may be taken at times mutually agreeable 
to the Institution and the employee. 

REV: 2015, 2021,2025